
  28986 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28986 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR DORE & ASSOCIATES 
CONTRACTING, INC. RELATED TO CONTRACT NO. Y-15-
007-201, THE HIXSON YFD DEMOLITION PROJECT 
(THREE-STORY BUILDING), FOR A DECREASED AMOUNT 
OF FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-
EIGHT AND 12/100 DOLLARS ($56,778.12), FOR A NEW 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX 
THOUSAND TWENTY-ONE AND 88/100 DOLLARS 
($226,021.88), AND TO RELEASE THE REMAINING FUNDS. 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Dore & Associates 

Contracting, Inc. related to Contract No. Y-15-007-201, the Hixson YFD Demolition Project 

(three-story building), for a decreased amount of $56,778.12, for a new contract amount of 

$226,021.88, and to release the remaining funds. 

ADOPTED: April 4, 2017 

/mem 


